

KISII EYE HOSPITAL

AUGUST 2023 NEWSLETTER



INNOVATION EYE CENTRE- BOARD MEMBERS AND OTHER SENIOR MANAGEMENT TEAM HOSPITAL VISIT

The Board of Directors led by Dr. Hassan Kunle the Chairman and other Senior management team visited Kisii Eye Hospital in August.



Dr. Hassan Kunle (Board Chairman)-3rd from left with the board members at Kisii Eye Hospital

UNIVERSITY OF NAIROBI PARTNERSHIP

Dr. Rediet Zemedkun a resident doctor from the University of Nairobi successfully completed her two months' elective ophthalmology residence at Kisii Eye Hospital in August







Dr. Rediet Zemedkun receiving gifts for Kisii Eye Hospital

INTERNSHIP

Mr. Clinton Nyabuto a volunteer student from the Jomo Kenyatta University of Agriculture and Technology completed three months of volunteering at Kisii Eye Hospital in the Medical Records department.



Kisii Eye Hospital staff; Dr. Victor Omondi, Sharon Tom, Mr. Abel Kabila and Mr. Calvin Ongeri with Mr. Clinton Nyabuto

HEALTH DAY AND MEDICAL CAMP AT NDHIWA GROUNDS

Kisii Eye Hospital in partnership with Ndhiwa Constituency Member of Parliament Hon. Owino Martin Peters with other organizations conducted a free medical camp at Ndhiwa Primary school for two days in August 18th-19th. 1,097 patients received free eye checkup and 120 patients were admitted at Kisii Eye Hospital for cataract surgery.



Banner



Kisii Eye Hospital Outreach Team at Ndhiwa Medical Camp





Visual Acquity measurement





Cataract patients to be ferried to Kisii Eye Hospital for Cataract surgery



Post op day 1 cataract patients at Kisii Eye Hospital

FREE SCREENING FOR MOTORCYCLE RIDERS

Kisii Eye Hospital in partnership with Radio Vuna Fm conducted free eye screening to motorcycle riders during their football tournament at Nyanturago Stadium on 27th August.





Motorcycle riders football clubs with Kisii Eye Hospital Staff



Our Contacts

Location: Kisii Town- Behind Kisii Primary School,

Nyanchwa Area
Postal Address: P.O.Box 1010 - 40200 Kisii
Telephone: +254 58 20 31994, +254 727 807097
info@innovationeyecentre.co.ke
www.innovationeyecentre.co.ke